

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### **Crowfoot wrench set**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

## CROWFOOT WRENCH SET



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XYMYGT0024



XYMYGT0015

## **NEED HELP? CONTACT US!**

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

Thank you very much for choosing this crowfoot wrench set.

- Please read all of the instructions before using it. The information will help you achieve the best possible results.

The products in this catalog may be different in color than the actual item.

# Model and Parameters

Model	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
<b>Drive size of crowfoot wrenches</b>	1/2-Inch	3/8-Inch
<b>Head Style</b>	Fixed Square	Fixed Square
<b>Various Size</b>	SAE( inch) : 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Metric(mm): 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,19,22 Standard(inch): 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
<b>Other</b>	_____	3/8" Extension Bars(2PCS): Length of 6inch and 3inch
<b>Finish Type</b>	Full Polish,Chrome Finish	

Model	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
<b>Drive size of crowfoot wrenches</b>	3/8-Inch	3/8-Inch	1/2-Inch
<b>Head Style</b>	Flare Nut	Flare Nut	Flare Nut
<b>Various Size</b>	Metric(mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22; SAE(inch): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 7/16, 3/8	Metric(mm): 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19	Metric(mm): 21, 22, 24
<b>Other</b>	3/8" Extension Bars(2PCS): Length of 6inch and 3inch	—	
<b>Finish Type</b>	Full Polish, Chrome Finish	Black Oxide	

# Maintenance

1 . After using the wrench set, If you do not use the wrench set for a long time, rub on the anti-rust oil and store it in a dry place.

2. Do not use the wrench as a hammer.

Address: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

**MADE IN CHINA**



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía  
electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### Juego de llaves de pata de gallo

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos. "Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales mar

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RANÚNCULO  
JUEGO DE LLAVES



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XMYGT0024



XMYGT0015

## ¿NECESITA AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió.

Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

## INSTRUCCIONES

Muchas gracias por elegir este juego de llaves de pata de gallo.

· Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo. La información le ayudará a lograr los mejores resultados posibles.

Los productos de este catálogo pueden tener un color diferente al del artículo real.

## Modelo y parámetros

Modelo	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
Tamaño de la unidad de ranúnculo llaves	1/2 pulgada	3/8 de pulgada
Estilo de cabeza	Cuadrado fijo	Cuadrado fijo
Varios Tamaño	SAE (pulgadas): 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Métrico (mm): 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 22 Estándar (pulgadas): 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 9/16, 5/8, 11/16, 3/4, 7/8
Otro	—	Extensión de 3/8" Barras (2 piezas): Longitud de 6 pulgadas y 3 pulgadas.
Tipo de acabado	Acabado cromado y pulido completo	

Modelo	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
Tamaño de la unidad de ranúnculo llaves	3/8 de pulgada	3/8 de pulgada	1/2 pulgada
Estilo de cabeza	Tuerca abocardada	Tuerca abocardada	Tuerca abocardada
Varios tamaños	<p>Métrico (mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22;</p> <p>SAE (pulgadas): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 7/16, 3/8</p>	<p>Métrico (mm): 8,9,10, 11,12,13, 14,15,16, 17, 18, 19</p>	<p>Métrico (mm): 21, 22, 24</p>
Otro	<p>Extensión de 3/8"</p> <p>Barras (2 piezas): Longitud de 6 pulgadas y 3 pulgadas</p>	—	
Tipo de acabado	Pulido completo, Acabado cromado	Óxido negro	

# Mantenimiento

1. Después de usar el juego de llaves, si no lo usa durante un tiempo Durante mucho tiempo, frote con aceite antioxidante y guárdelo en un lugar seco.
2. No utilice la llave como martillo.

Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A- 1609shi  
Shanghai

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA  
STREETESTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

HECHO EN CHINA



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía  
electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### **Crowfoot skiftnyckelset**

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser. "Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss.

Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

KÅFOT  
NYCKEL SET



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XYMYGT0024



XYMYGT0015

## BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna:

**Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

## INSTRUKTIONER

Tack så mycket för att du valde detta kråkfotsnyckelset.

- Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

Produkterna i denna katalog kan ha en annan färg än den faktiska varan.

## Modell och parametrar

Modell	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
<b>Drive storlek på kråkfot skiftnycklar</b>	1/2-tum	3/8-tum
<b>Huvud stil</b>	Fast fyrkant	Fast fyrkant
<b>Olika Storlek</b>	SAE( tum): 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Metrisk (mm): 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,1 9,22 Standard (tum): 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
<b>Andra</b>	_____	3/8" förlängning Barer (2 st): Längd 6 tum och 3 tum
<b>Finish Typ</b>	Full Polish, Chrome Finish	

Modell	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
<b>Drive storlek på kråkfot skiftnycklar</b>	3/8-tum	3/8-tum	1/2-tum
<b>Huvud stil</b>	Flare Nut	Flare Nut	Flare Nut
<b>Olika storlekar</b>	<p>Metrisk (mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22;</p> <p>SAE(tum): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 16/11, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 16/7, 8/3</p>	<p>Metrisk (mm): 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19</p>	<p>Metrisk (mm): 21, 22, 24</p>
<b>Andra</b>	<p>3/8" förlängning</p> <p>Barer (2 st): Längd 6 tum och 3 tum</p>	—	
<b>Finish Typ</b>	Fullständig polsk, Chrome Finish	Svart oxid	

# Underhåll

- 1 . Efter att ha använt skiftnyckelsatsen, Om du inte använder skiftnyckelsatsen för en lång tid, gnugga på den rostskyddande oljan och förvara den på en torr plats.
2. Använd inte skiftnyckeln som en hammare.

Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A- 1609shi Shanghai

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

GJORT I KINA



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat**  
**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### Crowfoot-sleutelset

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren. "Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

## KRAAIVOET SLEUTELSET



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XYMYGT0024



XYMYGT0015

**HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!**

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op:

**Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

## **INSTRUCTIES**

Hartelijk dank dat u voor deze set steeksleutels hebt gekozen.

- Lees de volledige instructies aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt. Deze informatie helpt u om de best mogelijke resultaten te behalen.

De producten in deze catalogus kunnen qua kleur afwijken van het daadwerkelijke artikel.

## Model en parameters

Model	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
<b>Schijfgrootte van ranonkel sleutels</b>	1/2 inch	3/8 inch
<b>Hoofd Stijl</b>	Vast vierkant	Vast vierkant
<b>Verscheidene Maat</b>	SAE(inch) : 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Metrisch (mm): 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,1 9,22 Standaard (inch): 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
<b>Ander</b>	_____	3/8" verlengstuk Staven (2 stuks): Lengte van 6 inch en 3 inch
<b>Afwerkingstype</b>	Volledig gepolijst, chromen afwerking	

Model	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
<b>Schijfgrootte van ranonkel sleutels</b>	3/8 inch	3/8 inch	1/2 inch
<b>Hoofd Stijl</b>	Flare-moer	Flare-moer	Flare-moer
<b>Verschillende maten</b>	Metrisch (mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17 18,19,22; SAE(inch): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 7/16, 3/8	Metrisch (mm): 8,9,10 11, 12, 13, 14 15 16 17 18 19	Metrisch (mm): 21 22 24
<b>Ander</b>	3/8" verlengstuk Staven (2 stuks): Lengte van 6 inch en 3 inch	—	
<b>Afwerkingstype</b>	Volledig gepolijst, Chromen afwerking	Zwart oxide	

# Onderhoud

1. Als u de sleutelset na gebruik een tijdje niet gebruikt, Smeer het in met antiroestolie en bewaar het op een droge plaats.
2. Gebruik de sleutel niet als hamer.

Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi  
Shanghai

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA  
STRAATWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

Gemaakt in China



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technische ondersteuning en e-  
garantiecertificaat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie  
électronique [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### Jeu de clés à molette Crowfoot

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs. « Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

PIED-DE-COQ  
JEU DE CLÉS



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XMYGT0024



XMYGT0015

## BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ?  
N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus en cas de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

## INSTRUCTIONS

Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi cet ensemble de clés à molette.

· Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant de l'utiliser. Les informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

Les produits de ce catalogue peuvent avoir une couleur différente de l'article réel.

## Modèle et paramètres

Modèle	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
Taille du lecteur de rebord de corbeau clés	1/2 pouce	3/8 pouces
Style de tête	Carré fixe	Carré fixe
Divers Taille	SAE (pouce) : 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Métrique (mm) : 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,1 9,22 Norme (pouces) : 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
Autre	—	Rallonge 3/8" Barres (2 pièces) : Longueur de 6 pouces et 3 pouces
Type de finition	Polissage complet, finition chromée	

Modèle	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
Taille du lecteur de rebord de corbeau clés	3/8 pouces	3/8 pouces	1/2 pouce
Style de tête	Écrou évasé	Écrou évasé	Écrou évasé
Différentes tailles	<p>Métrique (mm) :</p> <p>10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22;</p> <p>SAE (pouces) :</p> <p>1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 7/16, 3/8</p>	<p>Métrique (mm) :</p> <p>8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19</p>	<p>Métrique (mm) :</p> <p>21, 22, 24</p>
Autre	<p>Rallonge 3/8"</p> <p>Barres (2 pièces) :</p> <p>Longueur de 6 pouces et 3 pouces</p>	—	
Type de finition	Polonais complet, Finition chromée	Oxyde noir	

# Entretien

1. Après avoir utilisé le jeu de clés, si vous n'utilisez pas le jeu de clés pendant une longue période, frottez-le avec de l'huile antirouille et conservez-le dans un endroit sec.
2. N'utilisez pas la clé comme un marteau.

Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A- 1609shi Shanghai

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie  
électronique [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## Crowfoot-Schlüsselsatz

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten. „Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

## Hahnenfuß SCHLÜSSELSATZ



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XMYGT0024



XMYGT0015

### **Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!**

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen Support? Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

**Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt.

## **ANWEISUNGEN**

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diesen Hahnenfußschlüsselsatz entschieden haben.

• Bitte lesen Sie vor der Anwendung alle Hinweise sorgfältig durch. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, die bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Die Farbe der Produkte in diesem Katalog kann vom tatsächlichen Artikel abweichen.

# Modell und Parameter

Modell	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
<b>Laufwerksgröße von Hahnenfuß</b> Schraubenschlüssel	1/2-Zoll	3/8-Zoll
<b>Kopfform</b>	Festes Quadrat	Festes Quadrat
<b>Verschieden Größe</b>	SAE (Zoll): 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Metrisch (mm): 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,1 9,22 Standard (Zoll): 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
<b>Andere</b>	—	3/8" Verlängerung Riegel (2 Stück): Länge von 6 Zoll und 3 Zoll
<b>Ausführung</b>	Vollständig poliert, Chrom-Finish	

Modell	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
<b>Laufwerksgröße von Hahnenfuß Schraubenschlüssel</b>	3/8-Zoll	3/8-Zoll	1/2-Zoll
<b>Kopfform</b>	Überwurfmutter	Überwurfmutter	Überwurfmutter
<b>Verschiedene Größen</b>	<p>Metrisch (mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22;</p> <p>SAE (Zoll): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 16.7., 8.3.</p>	<p>Metrisch (mm): 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19</p>	<p>Metrisch (mm): 21, 22, 24</p>
<b>Andere</b>	<p>3/8" Verlängerung</p> <p>Riegel (2 Stück): Länge von 6 Zoll und 3 Zoll</p>	—	
<b>Ausführung</b>	Vollpolnisch, Chrom-Finish	Schwarzoxid	

# Wartung

1. Nach der Verwendung des Schraubenschlüsselsatzes, Wenn Sie den Schraubenschlüsselsatz für eine  
Wenn es längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, reiben Sie es mit Rostschutzöl ein und lagern Sie es an einem trockenen Ort.
2. Verwenden Sie den Schraubenschlüssel nicht als Hammer.

Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A- 1609shi  
Shanghai

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat**  
**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji  
elektronicznej [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### Zestaw kluczy nasadowych

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach. „Oszczędź pół cenę”, „Półowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

## WROZA STOPA ZESTAW KLUCZY



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XYMYGT0024



XYMYGT0015

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

## INSTRUKCJE

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie zestawu kluczy płasko-oczkowych.

· Przed użyciem należy przeczytać całą instrukcję. Zawarte w niej informacje pomogą w osiągnięciu ci najlepszych możliwych rezultatów.

Produkty w tym katalogu mogą różnić się kolorem od rzeczywistego przedmiotu.

## Model i parametry

Model	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
Rozmiar dysku stopa kruka klucze	1/2 cala	3/8 cala
Styl głowy	Stały kwadrat	Stały kwadrat
Różny Rozmiar	SAE (cal): 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Metryczne (mm): 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,1 9,22 Standard (cale): 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
Inny	—	Przedłużka 3/8" Sztabki (2 szt.): Długość 6 cali i 3 cale
Rodzaj wykończenia	Pełne polerowanie, chromowane wykończenie	

Model	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
Rozmiar dysku stopa kruka klucze	3/8 cala	3/8 cala	1/2 cala
Styl głowy	Nakrętki kielichowa	Nakrętki kielichowa	Nakrętki kielichowa
Różne rozmiary	<p>Metryczne (mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22;</p> <p>SAE (cale): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 7/16, 3/8</p>	<p>Metryczne (mm): 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17,18,19</p>	<p>Metryczne (mm): 21,22,24</p>
Inny	<p>Przedłużka 3/8"</p> <p>Sztabki (2 szt.): Długość 6 cali i 3 cale</p>	—	
Rodzaj wykończenia	Pełny polski, Wykończenie chromowane	Czarny tlenek	

## Konserwacja

1. Po użyciu zestawu kluczy, jeśli nie używasz zestawu kluczy przez dłuższy czas,

W przypadku dłuższego użytkowania należy natrzeć je olejem antykorozyjnym i przechowywać w suchym miejscu.

2. Nie używaj klucza jako młotka.

Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A- 1609shi  
Szanghaj

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA  
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166  
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

WYKONANO W CHINACH



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji  
elektronicznej [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



# VEVOR®

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia  
elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### Set di chiavi a piede di corvo

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti.

Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi principali.

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>  
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

**RANCHIONE  
SET DI CHIAVI**



XMNJ0014



XMNJ0020



XYMYGT0024



XYMYGT0015

## HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

**Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

# ISTRUZIONI

Grazie mille per aver scelto questo set di chiavi a brugola.

• Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto. Le informazioni fornite vi aiuteranno a ottenere i migliori risultati possibili.

I prodotti presenti in questo catalogo potrebbero differire nel colore rispetto all'articolo reale.

## Modello e parametri

Modello	XMNJ0014	XMNJ0020
Dimensioni dell'unità di piede di ranuncolo <b>chiavi inglesi</b>	1/2 pollice	3/8 pollici
<b>Stile della testa</b>	Quadrato fisso	Quadrato fisso
<b>Vario</b> <b>Misure</b>	SAE (pollici): 1-1/16, 1-1/8, 1-3/16, 1-1/4, 1-5/16, 1-3/8, 1-7/16, 1-1/2, 1-5/8, 1-11/16, 1-3/4, 1-13/16, 1-7/8, 2	Metrico (mm): 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,1 9,22 Standard (pollici): 3/8,7/16,1/2,9/16, 5/8,11/16,3/4,7/8
<b>Altro</b>	_____	Estensione da 3/8"  Barre (2 pezzi):  Lunghezza di 6 pollici e 3 pollici
Tipo di finitura	Lucidatura completa, finitura cromata	

Modello	XMYGT0024	XMYGT0015	
<b>Dimensioni dell'unità di piede di ranuncolo chiavi inglesi</b>	3/8 pollici	3/8 pollici	1/2 pollice
<b>Stile della testa</b>	Dado svasato	Dado svasato	Dado svasato
<b>Varie dimensioni</b>	Metrico (mm): 10,11,12,13,14, 15,16,17, 18,19,22; SAE (pollici): 1, 15/16, 7/8, 13/16, 3/4, 11/16, 5/8, 9/16, 1/2, 7/16, 3/8	Metrico (mm): 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19	Metrico (mm): 21, 22, 24
<b>Altro</b>	Estensione da 3/8" Barre (2 pezzi): Lunghezza di 6 pollici e 3 pollici	—	
Tipo di finitura	Lucidatura completa, Finitura cromata	Ossido nero	

# Manutenzione

1. Dopo aver utilizzato il set di chiavi, se non si utilizza il set di chiavi per un lungo periodo, strofinare con olio antiruggine e conservare in un luogo asciutto.
2. Non usare la chiave come un martello.

Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



**SHUNSHUN GmbH**  
**Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351**  
**Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany**



**Pooledas Group Ltd**  
**Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The**  
**Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom**

MADE IN CHINA



**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia  
elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**